Page 1 of 2
The Texas A&M University System
AM02 - Texas A&M UniversityOrganization
ORGANIZATION
Address
DEPARTMENT
Department 02MCF
401 Joe Routt Boulevard

Pre-Bid Conference
12/16/2016 2:00 PMBid Opening Date
Invitation for BidType Code
Fiscal Year 2017
12/02/2016 11:21 AMAvailable Date
Bid Information - Bid B000799.pdfAttachments
Insurance Requirements~24.pdf
Substitute W9 - New - February 19 2016~55.pdf
Terms and Condtions (NEW) - All Departments~68.pdf
AMENDMENTS
Amendment No. Amendment Date Amendment Notes
1 Item 2 1. Description changed from "Tunable IR Laser:  Pulsed with a repetition rate of 1 kHz;
tuning range of 900-2000 cm-1 and 225-3600 cm-1; spectral resolution of better than 9=8 cm
over the tuning range." to "Tunable IR Laser:  Pulsed with a repetition rate of 1 kHz; tuning
range of 900-2000 cm-1 and 2235-3600 cm-1; spectral resolution of better than 9=8 cm over the
tuning range.".
12/13/2016 10:32 AM
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
1.000 Nano IR2-s with s-SNOM and AFM-IR: a multi-functional platform
optimized for high resolution localized IR spectroscopy and imaging,
along with high resolution AFM imaging and metrology. The
nanoIR2-s is to be capable of performing both scattering SNOM
operation and AFM-IR operation. The system should incorporate a
top-down lR sample Illumination scheme for greater flexibility of
sample formats. The system should also provide a built-in modular
approach to lR laser compatibility for integration of various lR laser
formats. The system is to include electronics, optics, software,
computer workstation, probes and calibration standards.
IR Spectroscopy:
-	The nanolR2-s provides high spatial resolution IR spectroscopy and
imaging via s-SNOM and AFM-IR techniques
1.00 EA
ITEMS
Page 2 of 2
The Texas A&M University System
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
        laser source)
AFM:
        X,Y scanner with range of 80 µm by 80 µm using closed loop
linearization for precise
        positioning performance.
-	AFM modes supported: Tapping, Phase Imaging, Contact, Lateral
Force, Force Curves, Force Modulation, EFM/MFM mode
-	Integrated bright-field optical microscope with a 1OX objective for
viewing the sample and
        probe with a resolution of 1.5 microns
-	Computer controlled XY sample positioning stage, 7.0 mm travel in
X, 9.0 mm travel in Y
-	Optional  nano-TA  nanoscale  thermal  analysis  (additional
purchase required)
-	Optional Lorentz Drive contact resonance mode (additional
purchase required)
2.000 Tunable IR Laser:  Pulsed with a repetition rate of 1 kHz; tuning
range of 900-2000 cm-1 and 2235-3600 cm-1; spectral resolution of
better than 9=8 cm over the tuning range.
1.00 EA
3.000 CO2 Laser for use with nanoIR2-s and s-SNOM applicaitons.  CO2
lasers to ship with a chiller.
1.00 EA
4.000 Extension of nanoIR-s system warranty by additional 12 months. 1.00 EA
5.000 Annual Maintenance Visit by vendor Engineer, two-day onsite that
includes a thorough inspection of the system to determine any
changes needed to optimize the performance of the system.To